



STATE OF NEVADA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFITS PROGRAM

3427 Goni Road, Suite 109 | Carson City, Nevada 89706 Telephone 775-684-7000 | 702-486-3100 | 1-800-326-5496 www.pebp.state.nv.us

JACK ROBB

Board Chair

REGULATION WORKSHOP ON NAC 287

Held in the Board Room at the office of the Public Employees' Benefits Program 3427 Goni Rd, Ste 117, Carson City, NV 89706

and video conferenced via YouTube

Wednesday March 6, 2024 – 1:30 p.m.

Staff Present
Celestena Glover, Executive Officer
Nik Proper, Operations Officer
Brandee Mooneyhan, Lead Insurance Counsel

MINUTES

Agenda Item 1:

CALL TO ORDER AND INTRODUCTIONS

The meeting was called to order by Celestena Glover, Executive Officer at 1:30pm. Mrs. Glover stated that this was the time and place for the regulation workshop for NAC 287. She introduced Nik Proper, Operations Officer and Brandee Mooneyhan, In House Legal Counsel.

Agenda Item 2:

PUBLIC COMMENT

Erin Lynch

Agenda Item 3:

PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED REGULATION NAC 287

Mrs. Glover stated that PEBP is eliminating duplicate language that was in the regulation and consolidating where it makes most sense. The amendments are available in the workshop agenda.

Agenda Item 4:

QUESTION AND ANSWER PERIOD FOR PROPOSED REGULATION NAC 287

Mrs. Glover stated that this was the period that members of the public could ask questions about the proposed regulation changes. There were no questions.

Agenda Item 5:

PUBLIC COMMENT

No public comment.

Agenda Item 6:

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Glover adjourned the meeting at 1:36pm.